

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 314 OF 2023

Yogesh s/o Sudam Hire & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Vinod P. Patil – Advocate for the applicants

Mr. V. S. Badakh – APP for respondent/State

.....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
AND
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 20.03.2023

PER COURT : -

. Heard. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 17 April 2023. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent no. 1.

**[M. M. SATHAYE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**