

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2023

YOGESH SUDAM HIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr.Patil Vinod Prakash
APP for Respondent No.1 : Mr.V.S.Badakh
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr.Nikhil Jaiswal (appointed)

...
CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL & ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.
Dated: April 17, 2023

...
PER COURT :-

- . Respondent no.2 has been duly served with a notice for final disposal but has not caused appearance.
2. Mr.Nikhil Jaiswal, learned Advocate is appointed to represent respondent no.2. He shall take instructions.
3. Stand over to 26-06-2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)