

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2023

YOGESH SUDAM HIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Vinod Prakash Patil. (Absent).
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. G. Borade.
...

CORAM : **R. G. AVACHAT and
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 26th June, 2023.

Per Court:

. None present for the applicants.

2 Stand over to 24th July, 2023.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

nga