

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2023

Yogesh s/o Sudam Hire & ors.

... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. V.P. Patil, Advocate for applicants
Mr. P.G. Borade, A.P.P. for respondent No.1.
Mr. R.S. Wani, Advocate for respondent No.2.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY, 2023

ORDER :

Learned counsel for the respondent – wife submits that, she is ready to settle the matter, provided the applicant – husband pays her the arrears of maintenance. The amount due is said to be little over Rs.2,50,000/-. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to have instructions in this regard. Stand over to 8th August 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-