

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 314 OF 2023

**YOGESH SUDAM HIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Patil Vinod Prakash
APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V.K. Kotecha
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. A.A. Joshi
h/f. Mr. Ruchir Subodh Wani
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 16 JANUARY 2024

PER COURT :

Learned Advocate Mr. Joshi holding for learned Advocate Mr. Wani, for respondent no. 2 seeks time to take appropriate steps for seeking discharge.

2. Stand over to 13 February 2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]