



(1)

927criapln314.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 314 OF 2023

YOGESH SUDAM HIRE AND OTHERS

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Mr. S. N. Morampalle, APP for the respondents/State

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. None present for the applicant, even on the second call.
2. List the matter on 02-04-2026, under the caption 'For dismissal'.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]

VishalK/927criapln314.23