



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 314 OF 2023

YOGESH SUDAM HIRE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Patil Vinod Prakash

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. S.N. Morampalle

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Ruchir Subodh Wani

...

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 02TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application.
2. Permission is granted. Criminal Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SPC